



# Agenda

## City Commission Special Meeting

### August 17, 2021

### 6:00 PM

*City Administration Building at 130 N Oklahoma Ave.*

---

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 580-782-2250 no less than 48 hours prior to the meeting in order to request such assistance.

---

*The Commission of the City of Mangum will meet in special session on August 17, 2021, at 6:00 PM, in the City Administration Building at 130 N. Oklahoma Ave, Mangum, OK for such business as shall come before said Commission.*

### ORDER OF BUSINESS

#### CALL TO ORDER

#### ROLL CALL AND DECLARATION OF QUORUM

#### CONSENT AGENDA

*The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Board member (or a community member through a Board member) so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered separately. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Board members should so note before adoption of the Consent Agenda.*

1. Approve July 6, 2021 minutes.
2. Approve July 2021 Claims.
3. Approve August 2021 estimated payroll.

#### FURTHER DISCUSSION

*Consideration of any items removed from the consent agenda.*

#### OTHER ITEMS

4. Accept the resignation from Commissioner Travis Reese.
5. Approve the Proclamation calling for a Special Election to fill the vacancy for the resignation of Travis Reese. The term will be up in March of 2022.

#### MOTION TO ADJOURN

Duly filed and posted at 2:00 PM on August 12, 2021 by the City Clerk.

---

*Billie Chilson, City Clerk*



## City Commission Meeting

July 06, 2021 at 6:00 PM

City Administration Building Commissioners Chambers 130 N. Oklahoma Ave Ave, Mangum, Oklahoma

### Record of Minutes

---

*The Commission of the City of Mangum will meet in regular session on Tuesday, July 5, 2021, at 6:00 PM in the City of Mangum Administration Building Commission Room at 130 N. Oklahoma Ave., Mangum, OK for such business as shall come before said commission.*

#### ORDER OF BUSINESS

##### CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Scott called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Mayor Scott gave the Invocation followed by the Pledge of Allegiance led by Commissioner Kendall.

##### ROLL CALL AND DECLARATION OF QUORUM

##### PRESENT

Commissioner Ronnie Webb  
 Commissioner Travis Reese  
 Commissioner Adam Kendall  
 Commissioner Dale Burnam

##### ALSO PRESENT:

Mayor Jane Scott, Mayor  
 Dave Andren, City Manager  
 Billie Chilson, City Clerk  
 Corry Kendall, City Attorney

##### CONSENT AGENDA

*The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Board member (or a community member through a Board member) so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered separately. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Board members should so note before adoption of the Consent Agenda.*

Motion to approve the consent agenda as presented for items 1 through 7.

Motion made by Commissioner Kendall, Seconded by Commissioner Reese.

Voting Yea: Commissioner Webb, Commissioner Reese, Commissioner Kendall, Commissioner Burnam

1. Approve June 1, 2021 regular meeting minutes.

2. Approve June 8, 2021 Special meeting minutes.
3. Approve June 2021 Claims.
4. Approve May 2021 Financial Reports for all Funds.
5. Approve July 2021 estimated payroll for July 2021.
6. Approve the renewal of the Independent Contractor Agreement between the City of Mangum, Mangum Utility Authority and Fred Willis.
7. Approve the renewal of the Independent Contractors Agreement between the City of Mangum, Mangum Utility Authority and Ronnie Maddox for the destruction and removal of dilapidated buildings.

### **FURTHER DISCUSSION**

*Consideration of any items removed from the consent agenda.*

None.

### **REMARKS**

*Remarks or inquiries by the audience not pertaining to any item on the agenda.*

None.

### **REPORTS**

8. City Managers Financial Report.

City Manager gave his monthly financial report for the month of May 2021.

Sales Tax is up by .54% from last month and up by 4.90% from the same month last year. The Use Tax is up by 75.40% from last month and up by 80.19% from the same month last year. Other revenues are up by 18.67% from last month and up by 17.18% from the same month last year. Transfers-in from MUA are the same as last month and up 748,041,500.00% from the same month last year. Overall revenues are \$170,670.57, which is up by 7.23% from last month and up 106.76% from same month last year. Expenditures are \$147,783.25 which is up by 5.85% from last month and up by 15.20% from the same month last year. Leaving the fund balance for the month at a positive \$22,887.32.

MUA Revenues were \$181,133.35 which is down by 44.14% from last month and down by 38.70% from the same month last year. MUA expenditures were \$321,397.05 which is down by 7.26% from last month and up by 49.62% from the same month last year. Leaving the fund balance for the month a negative \$140,263.70.

Balance of Revenues vs. Expenditures from July 2020 to May 2021.

General Government: \$256,585.34

Mangum Utility Authority: -\$115,905.68

**OTHER ITEMS**

9. Discussion on Lease agreement between the City of Mangum and Southwest Oklahoma Community Action Group, Inc.

Commissioner Webb asked if anyone was at the meeting from SOCAG. No one was in attendance.

He said he was wondering about the electric bills. Are they still about the same and what kind of income they are receiving?

Dave said he thought that the bills were about the same but did not know for sure without looking at it.

10. Possible action on the lease agreement between the City of Mangum and Southwest Oklahoma Community Action Group, Inc.

Motion to approve the lease agreement between the City of Mangum and Southwest Oklahoma Community Action Group, Inc.

Motion made by Commissioner Webb, Seconded by Commissioner Kendall.

Voting Yea: Commissioner Webb, Commissioner Reese, Commissioner Kendall, Commissioner Burnam

11. Discussion on the request from the Mangum Housing Authority to retain the P.I.L.O.T of \$5,550.23 funds for this year or at least the the amount of \$1,985.00 for the upkeep of the Mangum City Property located west of the MHA's facility. The Housing authority is requesting \$1,985.00 which includes 21 mowing's at \$75.00 per mow = \$1,575.00, 1 spray at \$350.00 and tree trimming at \$60.00, this would leave a balance due to the City in the amount of \$3,565.23.

The board discussed the P.I.L.O.T. funds and the upkeep on the Park by the Mangum Housing Authority.

12. Possible action in regard to the request by Mangum Housing Authority for forgiveness for the Payment In Lieu Of Taxes (P.I.L.O.T).

Motion to allow the Mangum Authority to retain \$1,985.00 for the mowing and upkeep of the Mangum City Park next to the Housing, and to pay the balance of \$3,565.23 to the City Of Mangum.

Motion made by Commissioner Reese, Seconded by Commissioner Kendall.

Voting Yea: Commissioner Webb, Commissioner Reese, Commissioner Kendall, Commissioner Burnam

Motion to recess to the Mangum Utility Authority meeting at 6:25 pm

Motion made by Commissioner Webb, Seconded by Commissioner Reese.

Voting Yea: Commissioner Webb, Commissioner Reese, Commissioner Kendall, Commissioner Burnam

Motion to reconvene the meeting at 6:34 pm.

Motion made by Commissioner Kendall, Seconded by Commissioner Reese.

Voting Yea: Commissioner Webb, Commissioner Reese, Commissioner Kendall,  
Commissioner Burnam

**EXECUTIVE SESSION**

- 13. Discussion and possible action to enter into executive session with regard to the duty performance review of the City Manager in accordance with 25 O.S. § 307(B)(1).

Motion to enter into executive session at 6:35 pm.

Motion made by Commissioner Webb, Seconded by Commissioner Kendall.  
Voting Yea: Commissioner Webb, Commissioner Reese, Commissioner Kendall,  
Commissioner Burnam

Mayor Scott declared out of executive session at 7:54 pm

**OPEN SESSION**

- 14. Discussion and possible action with regard to executive session if any.

No action.

**NEW BUSINESS**

*Discussion and possible action on any new business which has arisen since the posting of the Agenda that could not have been reasonably foreseen prior to the time of the posting (25 O.S. 311-10)*

None.

**STAFF AND BOARD REMARKS**

*Remarks or inquiries by the governing body members, City Manager, City Attorney or City Employees*

Mayor Scott said that we are looking for some help with getting a committee started to raise money for the swimming pool. Anyone who is interested please contact Mayor Scott.

**MOTION TO ADJOURN**

Motion to adjourn.

Motion made by Commissioner Webb, Seconded by Commissioner Kendall.  
Voting Yea: Commissioner Webb, Commissioner Reese, Commissioner Kendall, Commissioner Burnam

---

Mary Jane Scott, Mayor

---

Billie Chilson, City Clerk

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMC
NON-DEPARTMENTAL	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	1,575.46
			7/16/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	1,540.29
			7/30/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	1,767.12
			7/02/21	FICA TAXES	1,573.97
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	1,367.02
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	1,648.10
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	467.96
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	417.12
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	483.27
		OKLAHOMA TAX COMM - SIT	7/02/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	674.00
			7/16/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	671.97
			7/30/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	778.93
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	815.72
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	607.66
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	571.00
		OK POLICE PENSION	7/02/21	POLICE PENSION	611.75
			7/16/21	POLICE PENSION	640.57
			7/30/21	POLICE PENSION	624.24
		OSBI	7/08/21	JUNE 2021 ADMIN FEE	4.64-
			7/08/21	JUNE 2021 AFIS FEE	80.00
			7/08/21	JUNE 2021 FORENSIC FEE	80.00
		AFLAC ADMINISTRATIVE SER.	7/02/21	AFLAC INSURANCE PRE TAX	78.84
			7/16/21	AFLAC INSURANCE PRE TAX	78.84
			7/02/21	AFLAC INSURANCE POST TAX	5.28
			7/16/21	AFLAC INSURANCE POST TAX	5.28
			7/30/21	AFLAC INSURANCE POST TAX	5.28
		CITY OF MANGUM	7/02/21	ADMINISTRATION FEES	60.00
		MANGUM UTILITY AUTHORITY	7/02/21	EMPLOYEE UTILITY BILLS	238.53
			7/16/21	EMPLOYEE UTILITY BILLS	175.92
			7/30/21	EMPLOYEE UTILITY BILLS	539.66
		OKLA UNIFORM BUILDING CODE COMMISSION	7/08/21	JUNE 2021 PERMIT FEES	16.00
		OKLA FIRE FIGHTERS PENSION & RETIREMEN	7/02/21	FIREMAN'S PENSION	663.88
			7/16/21	FIREMAN'S PENSION	646.28
			7/30/21	FIREMAN'S PENSION	643.82
		CITY OF MANGUM CS BOX	7/29/21	GREER CO CLERK/DEEDS	90.00
		CITY OF MANGUM MISC	7/02/21	CABLE REIMBURSEMENTS	13.41
			7/02/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	101.60
			7/16/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	93.20
			7/30/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	87.75
		CLEET	7/08/21	JUNE 2021 PENALTY ADMIN	0.64-
			7/08/21	JUNE 2021 PENALTY ASSESS	80.00
		AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE	7/02/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY PRE TAX	91.00
			7/16/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY PRE TAX	91.00
			7/02/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY	67.02
			7/16/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY	49.91
		SPARKLIGHT	7/19/21	ACCT 103812913	13.39
		OK CENTRAL SUPPORT REG.	7/02/21	000642118002 BRANDON MILLE	160.90
			7/16/21	000642118002 BRANDON MILLE	160.90
			7/30/21	000642118002 BRANDON MILLE	160.90
			7/02/21	M HOPPER 000504748001	94.82
			7/16/21	M HOPPER 000504748001	94.82
			7/30/21	M HOPPER 000504748001	94.82
			7/02/21	ME HOPPER 000504748002	111.02
			7/16/21	ME HOPPER 000504748002	111.02
			7/30/21	ME HOPPER 000504748002	111.02
			7/02/21	000476830001 C CHRISTIAN	141.63

Item 2.

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMO
					Item 2.
			7/16/21	000476830001 C CHRISTIAN	141.63
			7/30/21	000476830001 C CHRISTIAN	141.63
			7/02/21	D SORENSON 000888893001	146.30
			7/16/21	D SORENSON 000888893001	146.30
			7/30/21	D SORENSON 000888893001	59.22
			7/02/21	CS J ROGERS 000869307001	179.26
			7/16/21	CS J ROGERS 000869307001	179.26
			7/30/21	CS J ROGERS 000869307001	179.26
			7/02/21	K LANDERS 000841530001	113.07
			7/16/21	K LANDERS 000841530001	113.07
			7/30/21	K LANDERS 000841530001	44.61
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	OSEEGIB	16.86-
			7/29/21	EMPLOYEE'S MEDICAL INSURAN	252.98
			7/29/21	EMPLOYEE'S MEDICAL INSURAN	227.34
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	15.53
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	14.83
				TOTAL:	24,106.04
CITY COMMISSION	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/30/21	FICA TAXES	46.50
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	10.90
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	253.75
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	498.17
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	26.19
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	856.36
				TOTAL:	1,691.87
CITY ATTORNEY	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/30/21	FICA TAXES	129.17
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	30.21
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	15.48
				TOTAL:	174.86
MUNICIPAL JUDGE	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/30/21	FICA TAXES	15.50
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	3.63
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	5.61
				TOTAL:	24.74
POLICE DEPARTMENT	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	860.03
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	638.46
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	591.40
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	201.14
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	149.32
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	138.31
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	866.53
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	214.18
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	40.40
		OK POLICE PENSION	7/02/21	POLICE PENSION	994.10
			7/16/21	POLICE PENSION	1,040.92
			7/30/21	POLICE PENSION	1,014.39
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	1,137.86
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	23.75
		OSBI	7/09/21	ACCT P-0280100	2,400.00
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	1,458.19
		OK DEPT OF PUB SAFETY T-TYPE	7/30/21	INV 37-3171781 OLETS FEE	350.00
		RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS, LLC	7/29/21	INV 360323	53.88
			7/29/21	INV 360323	4.18
		SIRCHIE	7/26/21	INV 0503839-IN	79.75

Item 2.

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMO
		MANGUM REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	7/29/21	ACCT:10028027 J POLK	27.00
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	3,970.92
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	2,437.17
		OMUSA	7/06/21	INV 03-9888	90.00
				TOTAL:	18,781.88
FIRE DEPARTMENT	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	9.49
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	13.18
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	102.04
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	100.46
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	97.79
		CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	0.29
			7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	1.74
		BUGMASTER INC	7/21/21	INV 1200	109.00
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	676.43
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	1,455.68
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	1,870.39
		AMERIPRIDE SERVICES, INC	7/27/21	INV 3000842261	11.29
			7/27/21	INV 3000843725	11.29
			7/27/21	INV 3000845311	11.29
			7/27/21	INV 3000846915	11.29
		OKLA FIRE FIGHTERS PENSION & RETIREMEN	7/02/21	FIREMAN'S PENSION	1,032.72
			7/16/21	FIREMAN'S PENSION	1,005.33
			7/30/21	FIREMAN'S PENSION	1,001.51
		PENGUIN MANAGEMENT, INC	7/01/21	INV 65478	948.00
		OMES-RISK MANAGEMENT	7/29/21	INV 5520220007203	720.00
			7/29/21	INV 8420220007203	130.59
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	OSEEGIB	330.91-
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	1,985.46
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	1,654.55
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	472.53
				TOTAL:	13,101.43
STREET DEPARTMENT	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	124.17
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	123.17
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	130.30
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	29.04
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	28.81
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	30.48
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	275.40
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	273.23
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	283.72
		CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	4.36
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	545.72
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	384.75
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	627.65
		C L BOYD COMPANY, INC	7/20/21	INV S19548	8,717.73
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	661.82
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	661.82
		HELENA CHEMICAL CO	7/30/21	INV 12014736	45.30
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	121.11
				TOTAL:	13,068.58
PARK DEPARTMENT	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	193.61
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	190.79
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	171.63



Item 2.

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMC
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	45.28
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	44.62
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	40.13
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	0.01-
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	271.40
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	277.11
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	283.82
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	252.72
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	450.50
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	365.97
		AMERIPRIDE SERVICES, INC	7/27/21	INV 3000842261	10.61
			7/27/21	INV 3000843725	10.61
			7/27/21	INV 3000845311	10.61
			7/27/21	INV 3000846915	10.61
		MANGUM ACE HOME CENTER	7/26/21	INV 217093	45.23
			7/26/21	INV 217332	69.18
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	661.82
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	661.82
		HELENA CHEMICAL CO	7/30/21	INV 12014736	45.30
		OMUSA	7/06/21	INV 03-9888	90.00
		WESTERN EQUIPMENT, L.L.C.	7/28/21	INV 3292335	100.60
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	174.59
				TOTAL:	4,478.55
CEMETERY	GENERAL FUND	OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	5.00
		HARMON ELECTRIC ASSOC INC	7/27/21	PCA 1 = 0.0143922	64.53
			7/27/21	PCA 1 = 0.0143922	0.80
		HELENA CHEMICAL CO	7/28/21	INV 12013726	290.00
				TOTAL:	360.33
LIBRARY	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	128.69
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	131.51
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	132.83
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	30.10
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	30.76
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	31.07
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	280.80
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	286.95
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	289.23
		CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	4.36
		DEMCO, INC.	7/06/21	INV 6969023	238.36
		BUGMASTER INC	7/21/21	INV 1200	39.00
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	170.00
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	1,419.75
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	24.86
		THE LIBRARY STORE	7/01/21	INV 510758	111.57
		SYNCB/AMAZON	7/06/21	INV 547837885968	429.00
			7/06/21	INV 938399885688	9.99
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	661.82
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	661.82
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	125.76
				TOTAL:	5,238.23
COMMUNITY SERVICES DEP GENERAL FUND		CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/29/21	ACCT: 1148850-9	30.10
			7/29/21	ACCT: 8779568-8	50.92
		BUGMASTER INC	7/21/21	INV 1200	30.00

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMC
					Item 2.
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	28.52
			7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	28.52
			7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	28.52
			7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	28.52
			7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	28.52
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	2,132.50
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	972.75
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	199.50
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	1,021.25
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	211.50
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	1,391.50
		SOCAG SOUTHWEST OK COMMUNITY ACTION GR	7/01/21	07/01/21 AGREEMENT	500.00
				TOTAL:	6,682.62
SWIMMING POOL	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	257.98
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	168.37
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	298.16
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	60.36
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	39.39
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	69.74
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	110.61
				TOTAL:	1,004.61
CODE ENFORCEMENT	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/16/21	FICA TAXES	46.67
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	62.14
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	10.92
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	14.53
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	102.04
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	135.30
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	107.45
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	201.32
		CITY OF MANGUM CS BOX	7/29/21	GREER CO CLERK/LIENS	54.00
		GREER COUNTY CLERK	7/20/21	07/20/21 LIEN RELEASES	234.00
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	235.63
		OMUSA	7/06/21	INV 03-9888	45.00
				TOTAL:	1,249.00
ANIMAL CONTROL	GENERAL FUND	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/16/21	FICA TAXES	54.88
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	70.48
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	12.84
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	16.48
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	108.54
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	153.47
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	96.50
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	157.25
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	62.11
		HARMON ELECTRIC ASSOC INC	7/29/21	072321 BILLING	20.95
				TOTAL:	753.50
NON-DEPARTMENTAL	MANGUM UTILITY AUT	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	612.00
			7/16/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	613.89
			7/30/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	602.77
			7/02/21	FICA TAXES	505.94
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	535.46
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	618.00
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	118.31

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
					Item 2.
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	125.23
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	144.55
		OKLAHOMA TAX COMM - SIT	7/02/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	246.00
			7/16/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	249.00
			7/30/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	264.01
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	465.51
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	537.15
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	496.06
		AFLAC ADMINISTRATIVE SER.	7/02/21	AFLAC INSURANCE POST TAX	19.92
			7/16/21	AFLAC INSURANCE POST TAX	19.92
			7/30/21	AFLAC INSURANCE POST TAX	19.92
		MANGUM OIL & GAS	7/30/21	INV 786513	60.00
			7/30/21	INV 786906	42.75
		CITY OF MANGUM MISC	7/02/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	26.85
			7/16/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	26.85
			7/30/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	26.85
		AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE	7/02/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY PRE TAX	91.27
			7/16/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY PRE TAX	91.27
			7/02/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY	25.15
			7/16/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY	25.15
		CONTINENTAL GENERAL INS CO	7/02/21	EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS	26.60
		WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	INV 787902	199.32
		OK CENTRAL SUPPORT REG.	7/30/21	D SORENSON 000888893001	87.08
			7/30/21	K LANDERS 000841530001	68.46
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	OSEEGIB	4.36
			7/29/21	EMPLOYEE'S MEDICAL INSURAN	51.75
			7/29/21	EMPLOYEE'S MEDICAL INSURAN	56.11
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	6.71
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	6.71
				TOTAL:	7,116.88
WATER DEPARTMENT	MANGUM UTILITY AUT	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	83.64
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	111.55
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	146.42
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	19.56
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	26.09
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	34.25
		FOX BUILDING SUPPLY	7/20/21	INV 2107-627642	278.80
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	0.01-
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	184.85
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	246.19
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	251.33
		FRED WILLIS	7/26/21	JULY 2021 CONTRACT	1,220.00
		CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	5.23
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	506.05
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	2,144.25
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	326.16
		AT&T	7/19/21	ACCT 580 782-5222 334 9	184.36
		MANGUM ACE HOME CENTER	7/26/21	INV 217226	37.03
			7/26/21	INV 217257	1,362.56
		ELK CITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY	7/30/21	INV 3123	60.00
		CORE & MAIN LP	7/27/21	INV 0228448	1,890.69
		OMA/MESO	7/20/21	INV 02-9935	1,028.50
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	OSEEGIB	330.91
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	330.91
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	661.82

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMC
		HELENA CHEMICAL CO	7/30/21	INV 12014736	22.65
		OMUSA	7/20/21	INV 03-10059	452.88
			7/06/21	INV 03-9888	45.00
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	132.55
		DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY	7/06/21	INV 21061160002	200.00
			7/09/21	INV 21062870593	1,890.12
				TOTAL:	14,214.34
ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT	MANGUM UTILITY AUT	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	314.62
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	286.72
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	272.22
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	73.57
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	67.06
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	63.67
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	555.02
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	586.25
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	492.65
		CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	12.20
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	1,143.15
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	825.50
		COMPSCOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	332.75
		AMERIPRIDE SERVICES, INC	7/27/21	INV 3000842261	10.45
			7/27/21	INV 3000843725	10.45
			7/27/21	INV 3000845311	10.45
			7/27/21	INV 3000846915	10.45
		EASYPERMIT POSTAGE	7/19/21	07/01/21 PERMIT POSTAGE	613.58
		OMA/MESO	7/20/21	INV 02-9935	1,028.50
		WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	INV 788332	10.00
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	992.73
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	992.73
		HELENA CHEMICAL CO	7/30/21	INV 12014736	22.65
		O M P A	7/06/21	2021 SUMMER NEWSLETTER	90.00
			7/20/21	JUNE 2021 SERVICE MONTH	178,474.67
		OMUSA	7/20/21	INV 03-10059	452.87
		WESCO-DIVERSIFIED	7/27/21	INV 072080	160.00
			7/30/21	INV 076795	110.00
			7/30/21	INV 077512	115.00
			7/30/21	INV 078551	375.00
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	266.52
				TOTAL:	188,771.43
SANITATION DEPARTMENT	MANGUM UTILITY AUT	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	60.22
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	63.30
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	124.04
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	14.08
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	14.80
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	29.01
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	131.12
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	137.84
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	138.88
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	551.03
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	63.75
		FAIRBANKS SCALES	7/08/21	INV 1553434	1,120.00
		CAMPBELL'S DIESEL SERVICE	7/06/21	INV 529648	1,050.00
			7/06/21	INV 529648 SHIPPING	36.00
		WC OF TEXAS	7/06/21	INV 1040288	25,853.33

Item 2.

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMC
					Item 2.
			7/06/21	INV 1040453	2,882.19
		MANGUM REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	7/29/21	ACCT:10027921 HALLB	27.00
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	1.51
				TOTAL:	32,298.10
WASTE WATER TREATMENT	MANGUM UTILITY AUT	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	47.46
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	73.89
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	75.32
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	11.10
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	17.28
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	17.62
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	95.88
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	145.30
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	147.42
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	162.39
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	19.75
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	285.37
		HARMON ELECTRIC ASSOC INC	7/29/21	072321 BILLING	20.95
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	330.91
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	330.91
		HELENA CHEMICAL CO	7/30/21	INV 12014736	45.30
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	109.14
		DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY	7/02/21	INV 21061170388	296.40
				TOTAL:	2,232.39
POWER PLANT	MANGUM UTILITY AUT	CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	6.10
			7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	479.16
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	688.11
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	4,376.48
		WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	JULY 2021 BILLING	4,882.20
				TOTAL:	10,432.05
POLICE DEPARTMENT	FLEET MANAGEMENT	RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS, LLC	7/29/21	INV 360196	30.67
			7/29/21	INV 360408	186.78
			7/29/21	INV 360665	20.84
		2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	764.32
		WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	JULY 2021 BILLING	112.20
		L & M QUICK LUBE	7/19/21	INV 67660666	1,032.00
				TOTAL:	2,146.81
FIRE DEPARTMENT	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	267.79
				TOTAL:	267.79
STREET DEPARTMENT	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	328.25
		WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	JULY 2021 BILLING	367.94
				TOTAL:	696.19
PARKS DEPARTMENT	FLEET MANAGEMENT	WESTERN EQUIPMENT LLC	7/20/21	INV 3304720	33.00
			7/20/21	INV 3304720	15.34
		2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	493.37
		WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	JULY 2021 BILLING	252.72
		DJ RENTALS AND SALES	7/08/21	INV 145906	3,629.00
		GREAT PLAINS TRACTOR	7/20/21	KUBOTA MOWER	3,924.76
		L & M QUICK LUBE	7/19/21	INV 67660669	500.00
				TOTAL:	8,848.19

Item 2.

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMO
CODE ENFORCEMENT	FLEET MANAGEMENT	ROTHER BROS INC	7/29/21	INV IC71414	153.99
			7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	105.72
		L & M QUICK LUBE	7/30/21	INV 54370216	210.00
		TOTAL:		469.71	
ANIMAL CONTROL	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	89.91
TOTAL:		89.91			
SHOP MAINTENANCE	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	116.74
TOTAL:		116.74			
WATER DEPARTMENT	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	672.32
TOTAL:		672.32			
ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	433.68
			7/30/21	JULY 2021 BILLING	148.92
			7/30/21	JULY 2021 BILLING	61.00
			TOTAL:		643.60
RECYCLING CENTER	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	99.35
			7/30/21	JULY 2021 BILLING	410.76
			TOTAL:		510.11
WASTEWATER	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC WESTCHASE P.C.	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	68.17
			7/30/21	JULY 2021 BILLING	61.00
			TOTAL:		129.17
CITY SUPERINTENDENT	FLEET MANAGEMENT	2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	201.03
TOTAL:		201.03			
GOLF COURSE	GOLF FUND	OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	196.20
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	927.75
			TOTAL:		1,123.95
LIBRARY GRANT	LIBRARY GRANT FUND	MANGUM ACE HOME CENTER K-LOG	7/26/21	INV 21647	4.09
			7/20/21	INV 21-308463-1	3,070.19
			7/06/21	INV 21-308779-1	903.05
			TOTAL:		3,977.33
AIRPORT OPERATIONS FUN	AIRPORT OPERATIONS	BUGMASTER INC	7/21/21	INV 1200	25.00
			7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	69.27
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	508.00
		HARMON ELECTRIC ASSOC INC	7/27/21	PCA 1 = 0.0143922	76.93
			7/27/21	PCA 1 = 0.0143922	167.81
			7/27/21	PCA 1 = 0.0143922	106.83
		HELENA CHEMICAL CO	7/30/21	INV 12014736	45.30
		TOTAL:		999.14	
POWER PLANT CAP IMPRV	POWER PLANT CAPITA	OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL POWER AUTHORITY	7/01/21	07/01/21 INTEREST	80.23
			7/01/21	07/01/21 PRINCIPAL	596.33
			TOTAL:		676.56
GG CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN	GEN GOV'T CAPITAL	AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	7/06/21	INV 1MWF-GFCD-9HWT	2,573.71
			7/26/21	REF 55432865P5V1DAV3D	1,918.00
			7/26/21	REF 55432865S5SXJK441	119.96
			7/26/21	INTEREST	7.11

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMO
		STAN'S ELECTRIC HEAT & AIR	7/06/21	12 LAY-IN MULTI-LUMENS	2,100.00
			7/06/21	REPLACE THERMOSTATS	3,200.00
				TOTAL:	9,918.78
NON-DEPARTMENTAL	GEN GOV'T INT SERV	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	949.23
			7/16/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	975.91
			7/30/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	1,037.26
			7/02/21	FICA TAXES	706.69
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	721.29
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	759.36
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	165.28
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	168.69
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	177.59
		OKLAHOMA TAX COMM - SIT	7/02/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	395.00
			7/16/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	405.00
			7/30/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	425.18
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	723.17
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	761.24
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	793.58
		AFLAC ADMINISTRATIVE SER.	7/02/21	AFLAC INSURANCE PRE TAX	27.79
			7/16/21	AFLAC INSURANCE PRE TAX	27.79
		CITY OF MANGUM MISC	7/02/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	46.18
			7/16/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	46.18
			7/30/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	46.18
		TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE CO	7/02/21	TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPA	21.83
			7/16/21	TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPA	21.83
		AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE	7/02/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY PRE TAX	27.21
			7/16/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY PRE TAX	27.21
		AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE CO	7/02/21	FLEX SPENDING	9.61
			7/16/21	FLEX SPENDING	9.61
		CONTINENTAL GENERAL INS CO	7/02/21	EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS	19.76
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	EMPLOYEE'S MEDICAL INSURAN	13.08
			7/29/21	EMPLOYEE'S MEDICAL INSURAN	13.08
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	4.71
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	4.71
				TOTAL:	9,531.23
ADMINISTRATION	GEN GOV'T INT SERV	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	335.11
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	347.62
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	384.30
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	78.38
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	81.30
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	89.87
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	738.22
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	765.48
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	831.55
		GATES COMPANY	7/26/21	INV 7635	655.00
		CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/01/21	ACCT 1212559-7	32.13
			7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	0.28
			7/29/21	ACCT: 1212559-7	31.16
			7/29/21	ACCT 6402132995-4	31.68
			7/29/21	ACCT 6401039294-8	31.60
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	338.50
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	6.75
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	1,498.75
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	69.65

Item 2.

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMC
		AMERIPRIDE SERVICES, INC	7/27/21	INV 3000842261	10.36
			7/27/21	INV 3000843725	10.36
			7/27/21	INV 3000845311	10.36
			7/27/21	INV 3000846915	10.36
		TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC	7/19/21	INV 025-338585	544.69
			7/01/21	INV 025-338585	544.69
		ADCRAFT SIGNS	7/08/21	INV 611	310.00
		MANGUM ACE HOME CENTER	7/26/21	INV 216891	29.80
			7/26/21	INV 216913	64.31
			7/26/21	INV 216940	126.73
			7/26/21	INV 216945	5.44
		AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES	7/20/21	INV 1KKH-G366-1XFD	84.65
			7/08/21	INV 177D-D3V9-LGMY	117.25
		RLI	7/02/21	BOND LSM0905092	875.00
		SOONER SECURITY SERVICE	7/06/21	INV 0511107	39.77
		HICKS MEDIA LLC	7/29/21	INV 21927	34.10
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	1,323.64
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	1,323.64
		SWODA AUTHORITY	7/06/21	INV 2710	1,143.80
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	325.82
				TOTAL:	13,282.10
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY GEN GOV'T INT SERV AT&T			7/20/21	ACCT 405 145-0414 572 5	118.26
		RAYMOND HEISKELL	7/26/21	JULY 2021 SERVICES	3,167.00
		UNITED STATES CELLULAR	7/19/21	ACCT 947145077	375.87
		AT&T	7/19/21	ACCT 831-001-0985 890	1,827.41
			7/26/21	ACCT 831-001-0997 066	3,047.32
			7/20/21	ACCT 831-001-0470 269	593.49
		CITY HOSTED SOLUTIONS	7/20/21	ACCT: 5597	319.84
		STANDLEY SYSTEMS	7/26/21	INV INV1260132	1,042.58
		NOBEL SYSTEMS INC	7/09/21	INV 70773	598.00
				TOTAL:	11,089.77
SHOP MAINTENANCE	GEN GOV'T INT SERV GREAT PLAINS BANK		7/02/21	FICA TAXES	52.51
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	55.80
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	56.31
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	12.28
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	13.05
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	13.17
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	114.34
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	121.50
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	122.62
		CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA	7/29/21	ACCT 13628-3	0.29
		BUGMASTER INC	7/21/21	INV 1200	15.00
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	79.76
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	498.17
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	98.58
		AMERIPRIDE SERVICES, INC	7/27/21	INV 3000842261	15.77
			7/27/21	INV 3000843725	15.77
			7/27/21	INV 3000845311	15.77
			7/27/21	INV 3000846915	15.77
		LAMPTON WELDING SUPPLY	7/01/21	INV 00989944	68.10
		RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS, LLC	7/29/21	INV 360324	23.98
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	330.91
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	330.91
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	56.45

Item 2.



DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
				TOTAL:	2,126.81
CITY MANAGER	GEN GOV'T INT SERV	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	209.49
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	197.23
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	197.23
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	48.99
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	46.13
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	46.13
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	408.89
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	429.45
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	429.45
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	72.50
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	49.32
		CMAO	7/27/21	INV CMAO21004	150.00
		ADCRAFT SIGNS	7/20/21	INV 612	1,825.56
		OKLA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE	7/29/21	REF# 11906247	10.00
		RLI	7/02/21	BOND LSM0905092	875.00
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	6.46
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	6.46
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	17.48
				TOTAL:	5,025.77
CITY SUPERINTENDENT	GEN GOV'T INT SERV	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/02/21	FICA TAXES	109.58
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	120.64
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	121.52
			7/02/21	MEDICARE TAXES	25.63
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	28.21
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	28.42
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	240.52
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	264.60
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	264.60
		OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	244.26
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	136.30
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	330.91
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	330.91
		OKLAHOMA EMPLOYMENT	7/08/21	2ND QTR 2021 UNEMPLOYMENT	106.90
				TOTAL:	2,353.00
MUNICIPAL POOL	MUNICIPAL POOL FUN	OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL ASSURANCE GROUP	7/06/21	08/01/21 LIABILITY/ AUTO	82.00
			7/06/21	08/01/21 PROPERTY INS	639.00
		COMPSOURCE OKLAHOMA	7/20/21	JUNE 2021 PREMIUMS	669.10
		MANGUM ACE HOME CENTER	7/26/21	INV 217328	179.70
			7/26/21	INV 217328	179.70
		THOMPSON POOLS & SPA CENTER	7/20/21	INV 54341	193.45
		LAMPTON WELDING SUPPLY	7/01/21	INV 00989948	116.58
		2020 MANGUM LLC	7/30/21	063021 STATEMENT	124.52
		MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIES	7/08/21	INV 38829	2,613.56
			7/20/21	INV 38858	2,459.77
			7/29/21	INV 38878	2,459.77
				TOTAL:	9,717.15
NON-DEPARTMENTAL	DISPATCH OPERATION	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/16/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	172.77
			7/30/21	FEDERAL WITHHOLDING	172.33
			7/16/21	FICA TAXES	238.47
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	282.67
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	55.78

Item 2.

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMC
					Item 2.
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	66.11
		OKLAHOMA TAX COMM - SIT	7/16/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	83.03
			7/30/21	STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD	103.88
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	228.95
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	217.48
		CITY OF MANGUM MISC	7/16/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	8.40
			7/30/21	GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSMEN	13.85
		AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE	7/16/21	AMERICAN FIDELITY	17.11
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	OSEEGIB	4.36
			7/29/21	EMPLOYEE'S MEDICAL INSURAN	13.14
			7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	0.70
				TOTAL:	1,679.03
DISPATCH	DISPATCH OPERATION	GREAT PLAINS BANK	7/16/21	FICA TAXES	238.46
			7/30/21	FICA TAXES	282.66
			7/16/21	MEDICARE TAXES	55.78
			7/30/21	MEDICARE TAXES	66.11
		OKLA PUBLIC EMP RET SYS	7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	475.51
			7/29/21	OKLAHOMA RETIREMENT	451.67
		OSEEGIB	7/29/21	MEDICAL INSURANCE	1,298.12
				TOTAL:	2,868.31
NON-DEPARTMENTAL	POOLED CASH	CITY OF MANGUM PAYROLL ACCT	7/28/21	07/30/21 PAYROLL	46,728.04
			7/01/21	07/02/21 PAYROLL	40,187.99
			7/15/21	PAYROLL 7-16-21	40,941.98
				TOTAL:	127,858.01

```

===== FUND TOTALS =====
01 GENERAL FUND          90,716.24
02 MANGUM UTILITY AUTHORITY 255,065.19
09 FLEET MANAGEMENT      14,791.57
15 GOLF FUND              1,123.95
16 LIBRARY GRANT FUND     3,977.33
24 AIRPORT OPERATIONS FUND 999.14
27 POWER PLANT CAPITAL IMPRV 676.56
38 GEN GOV'T CAPITAL IMP FUN 9,918.78
39 GEN GOV'T INT SERVICES 43,408.68
40 MUNICIPAL POOL FUND    9,717.15
41 DISPATCH OPERATIONS FUND 4,547.34
99 POOLED CASH           127,858.01
-----
GRAND TOTAL:            562,799.94
-----

```

TOTAL PAGES: 13

DEPARTMENT	FUND	VENDOR NAME	DATE	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
------------	------	-------------	------	-------------	--------

Item 2.

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

APPROVED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

SELECTION CRITERIA

Item 2.

SELECTION OPTIONS

VENDOR SET: 99-CITY OF MANGUM  
 VENDOR: All  
 CLASSIFICATION: All  
 BANK CODE: All  
 ITEM DATE: 7/01/2021 THRU 7/30/2021  
 ITEM AMOUNT: 99,999,999.00CR THRU 99,999,999.00  
 GL POST DATE: 7/01/2021 THRU 7/30/2021  
 CHECK DATE: 7/01/2021 THRU 7/30/2021

PAYROLL SELECTION

PAYROLL EXPENSES: NO  
 EXPENSE TYPE: N/A  
 CHECK DATE: 0/00/0000 THRU 99/99/9999

PRINT OPTIONS

PRINT DATE: GL Post Date  
 SEQUENCE: By Department  
 DESCRIPTION: Distribution  
 GL ACCTS: NO  
 REPORT TITLE: Items over 1,500  
 SIGNATURE LINES: 5

PACKET OPTIONS

INCLUDE REFUNDS: YES  
 INCLUDE OPEN ITEM:NO

**PAYROLL ESTIMATE FOR  
AUGUST 2021**

CITY:

Regular Time	\$86,525.68
Overtime	\$3440.28

MUA:

Regular Time	\$16,124.21
Overtime	\$1505.80

Approved on:

---

---

---

---

---

**From:** [Travis Reese](#)  
**To:** [Billie Chilson](#); [David Andren](#); [Mary Jane Scott](#)  
**Subject:** Resignation  
**Date:** Friday, 30 July, 2021 8:56:38 AM

---

Please accept this as my resignation as a city commissioner.

I can't express how much I appreciate everything you have done for the City of Mangum. I wish I was at a different stage in life where I could dedicate the required time to the position of city commissioner. We have a new Ag teacher, Softball coach, Alt Ed teacher, Special Ed teacher, English teacher, Band Director, Math teacher, Computer teacher, and various assistant coaches all just at the High School. I am going to have a busy (to say the least) school year and I know that I won't be able to dedicate the time needed to the City.

I greatly appreciate the support, knowledge, and understanding that I have gained as a City Commissioner. I am grateful for the opportunity to work with you and the commissioners to try and make Mangum a great place to live. I truly believe we are very fortunate to be in Mangum and I hope that some of the things we have accomplished will have lasting effects for generations.

I am not leaving Mangum so, I am still willing to help and want to be a part of this community. With everything going on at the school, I need to dedicate my full attention to my job as Principal. Again, Thank you so much for everything you do and I wish you the best.

Sincerely,  
**Travis Reese**  
**Principal**  
**Mangum High School**

## Special Election Proclamation

### A PROCLAMATION GIVING NOTICE OF AN ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA ON THE 19<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2021.

Under and by the virtue of the constitution and the laws of the State of Oklahoma and by the authority vested in me by the Charter of the City of Mangum, Greer County, Oklahoma and the amendments thereto, I, the undersigned Mayor of said City, do hereby call elections to be held in the City of Mangum, the first of which shall be the 19<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021, and the second of which shall be on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2021, if needed, for the purpose of submitting to the qualified electors of the City of Mangum the following elected offices, to-wit:

The election by the qualified electors of said City of the following officials:

Commissioner of Streets and Highways

The ballots used at said election held on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of October 2021, shall set forth the names of all candidates for said above named offices, if necessary. The second election shall be held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November 2021, if there should be no candidate for any office who has received an absolute majority. The names of the two candidates who receive the highest number of votes at said first Municipal election shall be placed upon the official ballot as candidates for said office at the second Municipal election.

That ballot setting out the elected offices to be submitted to the registered, qualified voters and electors of Mangum shall set out the above described candidates for each respective office.

The polls shall open at 7:00 a.m. and remain open continuously until 7:00 p.m. on said Election Day, at which time they shall be closed.

The location of the polling place for the said election shall be the City Hall Annex, 131 North Oklahoma, in the City of Mangum, Greer County, Oklahoma.

Passed and approved by the Mayor and the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2021.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mary Jane Scott, Mayor

ATTEST:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Billie Chilson, City Clerk

(SEAL)